Návod k obsluze
Odhlučněné pístové kompresory
Revize 5-01/02/2012
Obsah  Contents
1  Obecné informace 3
1.1  Význam a použití návodu 3
1.2  Obsah  3
1.3  Skladování 3

regulations must be observed in order to
avoid any damage to people or things.
6.21 How to order spare parts
To order the spare parts it is necessary to:
•  indicate the compressor serial number and the
year of manufacturing.
•  indicate the part code requested referring to
exploded drawings of the various types of
compressor.
•  indicate the quantity requested.
$ WARNING
Failure to observe the safety regulations may cause
serious damage to people or things.
The manufacturer shall not be held liable for damage
to people or things caused by improper or not
permitted use of the compressor.
6.3 Warranty
•  The compressor is guaranteed for 12
months from the date of purchase.
•  It regards only the free replacement of parts
recognised as defective by the manufacturer
apart from the electric parts and worn parts.
•  The guarantee automatically ceases in
case of tampering and bad usage.
•  The warranty does not include transport and
labour costs.
2s0
Kód dílu Dop. Popis Description
A0218
MATICE M4 UNI 5587 ZB NUT M4
B0030
ŠROUB TE M8X16 UNI 5739 ZB
SCREW TE M8X16 UNI 5739 ZB
C0010
PROPOJKA “L” M-F 3/8" “L” CONNECTION M-F 3/8"
C0012
GUMOVÁ OPĚRA
RUBBER SUPPORT
C0018
OPĚRA. A.9005 SUPPORT
C0019
ŠROUB KTC TCTC 3,9X9,5 UNI
6954
SCREW KTC TCTC 3,9X9,5 UNI
6954
C0021
VÝPUSTNÝ KOHOUT M 1/8" DRAINCOCK M 1/8"
C0024  GUMOVÁ ZÁTKA OLEJE 0 8 RUBBER OIL PLUG 08
C0026
 MANOMETR R 1/8 040 10 BAR R. GAUGE D.40 1/8" 0-10 BAR
C0028  MAZNICE M1/4 NIPPLE M1/4
C0031
SPÍNAČ 22X29 VER 10A
SWITCH 22X29 VER 10A
C0032
PROPOJKA 1 1/4 MX3 1/8F CH
25
CONNECTION 1 1/4 MX3 1/8F
CH 25
C0033
ŠROUB KTC TCTC 6.3X16 SCREW 6.3X16 KTC TCTC
6.3X16
C0034
KABELOVÁ SVORKA
CABLE RELIEF
C0037
ŠROUB TCEI M6X20 UNI 5931
ZB
SCREW TCEI 6X20
C0038  MAZNICE 1/4"X 35 NIPPLE 1/4" X 35
C0040
REDUKCE M-F 1/4"X1/8" REDUCTION M-F 1/4 X 1/9
C0043